57-R-2

A Resolution to Approve the Judicial Panel Standing Rules for the 2024-2025 Academic Year

Chief Justice Utkarsh Mahey (for himself) introduced the following resolution to the oversight committee where it passed and floor where it passed.

* * *

Whereas the Undergraduate Student Government represents all undergraduate students at The Ohio State University; and

Whereas the Chief Justice of the Judicial Panel shall submit Standing Rules to the General Assembly for approval on a yearly basis; and

Whereas these rules govern the operating procedures of the Judicial Panel for the upcoming year.

Therefore, Let it Be Resolved that the General Assembly pass the Standing Rules of the Judicial Panel as submitted in Appendix A.

Floor Vote: Aye: 23 Nay: 0 Abstain: 3 Present: 26

Bobby McAlpine

George Bernard

President

Speaker of the 57th General Assembly

Date Adopted: 10/23/2024